Issue Date: 2010-07-15 Page 1 of 18 Report Reference # E317867-A26-UL
2013-04-18
Copyright © 2013
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, 2011-12-19 (Information Technology
Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition, 2011-12 (Information
Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)

Copyright © 2013
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, 2011-12-19 (Information Technology
Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition, 2011-12 (Information
Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
Certification Type: Component Recognition
CCN: QQGQ2, QQGQ8 (Power Supplies for Information Technology
Equipment Including Electrical Business Equipment)
Product: Switching Power Supply for building-in
Model: VCS70US05,VCS70US12, VCS70US15, VCS70US24, VCS70US36,
VCS70US48
Rating: Input 100-240Vac, 1.4A, 50/60Hz
Output
VCS70US05, 5V@10A
VCS70US12, 12V@5.83A
VCS70US15, 15V@4.67A
VCS70US24, 24V@2.92A
VCS70US36, 36V@1.94A
VCS70US48, 48V@1.46A
Applicant Name and Address: XP POWER L L C
SUITE 150
1241 E DYER RD
SANTA ANA CA 92705

Copyright © 2013
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, 2011-12-19 (Information Technology
Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition, 2011-12 (Information
Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
Certification Type: Component Recognition
CCN: QQGQ2, QQGQ8 (Power Supplies for Information Technology
Equipment Including Electrical Business Equipment)
Product: Switching Power Supply for building-in
Model: VCS100US05, VCS100US12, VCS100US15, VCS100US24,
VCS100US36, VCS100US48
Rating: Input 100-240Vac, 2.0A, 50/60Hz
Output
VCS100US05, 5V@14A
VCS100US12, 12V@8.33A
VCS100US15, 15V@6.67A
VCS100US24, 24@4.17A
VCS100US36, 36@2.78A
VCS100US48, 48@2.08A
Applicant Name and Address: XP POWER L L C
SUITE 150
1241 E DYER RD
SANTA ANA CA 92705